U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Managemenl Service (MMS)
Pay.gov
Amount:
OMB Control Number 10'104141
OMB Approwl Expires 1113012011
Form MMS 123A1123S - Electronic Version
Application for Revised Blpass

Hole Size (in) 26.000
Mud weight (ppg) 9.5
Mud Type Code Water Base
Fracture Gradient (ppg) 10.5
Llner Top Depth (ft)
Cement Volume (cu ft) 6301
PREVENTER INFORMATION
Tlpe Blowout
Size (in) 18.75
Wellhead Rating (psi) 15000
Annular Rating (psi) 10000
BoPiDlverter Ratlng (psl) 15000
TEST INFORMATION
Arnular Test (psi) 5000
BOP/Diverler Test (psi) 6500
Test Fluid Weight (ppg) 8.6
Gasing/Liner Test (psi) 3400
Formation Test (ppg) 10.5
CONFIDENTIAL
Electronically generated on 0312612010
BP-HZN-21 7eMDL0000 1 753
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Managemenl Senice (MMS)
Lease G32306 Area/Block
Application Status Approred
OMB Control Number 1010-014'1
OMB Approwl Expires 1113012011
Form MMS 123A/123S - Electronic Version
Application for Revised Bypass
MC252 WellName 001
Operator 024€1
ST 00 BP 01 WellType Exploration
BP Exolonation & Production lnc.
Interval Number 3 Type Liner Nanre lntermediate
Section
Number
Casing Size
{in)
Casing Weight I  Caslng
(lb/ft) I Grade
Burst Rating Collapse Ratingl Depth (ft)
(psi) I MD TVD
Pore Pressure
(pps)
1 18.000 117.0  |  P-110 6680 2110 | 8s6e 8969 10 .1
GENERAL INFORMATION
Hole Size (in) 22.0W
Mud Weight (ppg) 10.2
Mud Type Code Synthetic Base
Fracture Gradient (ppg) 11.8
Liner Top Depth (ft) 7489.0
Cernent Volume (cu ft) 993
PREVENTER INFORMATION
TlPe Blowout
Size (in) 18.75
Wellhead Rating (psi) 15000
Annular Rating (psi) 10000
BOP/Diverter Rating (psi) 15000
TEST INFORMATION
Annular Test(psi) 3500
BOP/Diverter Test (psi) 6500